Incident Date Report Number

9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022

9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022

RMP22-008636
RMP22-008637

RMP22-008639

RMP22-008640
RMP22-008641

RMP22-008642
RMP22-008643

RMP22-008644
RMP22-008645

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
MAGNOLIA/62

2775 ALGONQUIN RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
1001 ROHLWING RD
3606 FREMONT ST
46%10(4712) BLK ARBOR

OWL DR/ THRUSH LN

APPROX LOC:5383
MAYFLOWER CT

3800 CENTRAL RD
909 ROHLWING RD
3207 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3800 GOLF
RD

5408 DEERFIELD LN
1875 ROHLWING RD
5450 ASTOR LN
4734 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM
GROVE RD

3911 WILKE RD
CROSSROADS OF

COMMERCE DR/
MAGNOLIA DR

3200 SQUIBB AVE
3201 CAMPBELL ST

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ALARM

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
THREATENING TX
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER
DISTURBANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PUBLIC SERVICE

911 TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

10/3/2022 7:56:45 AM



Incident Date

9/29/2022

9/29/2022

9/29/2022

9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022

9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022

9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022
9/29/2022

Report Number
RMP22-008646
RMP22-008647

RMP22-008648

RMP22-008649
RMP22-008650

RMP22-008651

RMP22-008652

RMP22-008653
RMP22-008654
RMP22-008655
RMP22-008656

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
EUCLID AVE / PLUM

GROVE RD

1 WISCASSET ON
AUBURN

APPROX LOC:5812
PRAIRIE LN

3110 MARTIN LN
2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC:3000
CENTRAL RD

216 STILLWATER CT

APPROX LOC: 3201
ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF RD / RING RD

APPROX LOC:3601
ORIOLE LN

2041 VERMONT ST

APPROX LOC: 4286
EUCLID AVE

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
2602 PARK ST

1001 ROHLWING RD
1480 GOLF RD

Incident
BATTERY
SPECIAL

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/3/2022 7:56:45 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/3/2022 7:56:45 AM



