



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2022	RMP22-008636	MAGNOLIA/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2022	RMP22-008637	2775 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	
9/29/2022		1001 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022		3606 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2022		4710(4712) BLK ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008639	OWL DR / THRUSH LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/29/2022		APPROX LOC:5383 MAYFLOWER CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008640	3800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008641	909 ROHLWING RD	THREATENING TX	
9/29/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022		APPROX LOC:3800 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2022		5408 DEERFIELD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/29/2022		1875 ROHLWING RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008642	5450 ASTOR LN	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008643	4734 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022		APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008644	3911 WILKE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008645	CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR / MAGNOLIA DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022		3200 SQUIBB AVE	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/29/2022	RMP22-008646	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/29/2022	RMP22-008647	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
9/29/2022	RMP22-008648	1 WISCASSET ON AUBURN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022		APPROX LOC:5812 PRAIRIE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022		3110 MARTIN LN	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
9/29/2022		APPROX LOC:3000 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008649	216 STILLWATER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008650	APPROX LOC: 3201 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2022	RMP22-008651	GOLF RD / RING RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
9/29/2022		APPROX LOC:3601 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/29/2022		2041 VERMONT ST	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
9/29/2022	RMP22-008652	APPROX LOC: 4286 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/29/2022	RMP22-008653	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
9/29/2022	RMP22-008654	2602 PARK ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008655	1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/29/2022	RMP22-008656	1480 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER